Notes to the consolidated financial statements

69

27 Financial risk management (Cont.)

  31 December, 2011

  GBP  EUR  ILS  USD  Other  Total

   US $ million

Cash and cash equivalent  12.3  9.7  5.3  43.9  2.9  74.1
Restricted cash  0.4  1.2  -  0.1  -  1.7
Receivables  7.0  6.4  0.6  5.6  2.6  22.2
Short term investments  -  5.2  0.8  0.1  -  6.1
Available for sale financial
investments  -  -  -  0.2  -  0.2

Net monetary assets  19.7  22.5  6.7  49.9  5.5  104.3

Payables   (60.2)   (7.9)   (13.8)   (63.5)   (0.3)   (145.7)

Net monetary liabilities   (60.2)   (7.9)   (13.8)   (63.5)   (0.3)   (145.7)

Net financial position   (40.5)   14.6   (7.1)   (13.6)   5.2   (41.4)

Sensitivity analysis

The table below details the effect on profit before tax of a 10% strengthening (and weakening) in the US
Dollar exchange rate at the balance sheet date for balance sheet items denominated in Sterling, Euros and
New Israeli Shekels:

  Year ended 31 December, 2012

  GBP  EUR  ILS

  US $ million

10% Strengthening  (0.6)  (0.2)  0.7

10% Weakening   0.6   0.2  (0.7)

  Year ended 31 December, 2011

  GBP  EUR  ILS

  US $ million

10% Strengthening  4.1  (1.5)  0.7

10% Weakening  (4.1)  1.5  (0.7)

28 Contingent liabilities and regulatory issues

(a) As part of the Board's ongoing regulatory compliance and operational risk assessment process, the
Board continues to monitor legal and regulatory developments, and their potential impact on the
business, and continues to take appropriate advice in respect of these developments.

(b) Given the nature of the legal and regulatory landscape of the industry, from time to time the Group has

received notices, communications and legal actions from a small number of regulatory authorities and
other parties in respect of its activities. The Group has taken legal advice as to the manner in which it